Republic of the Philippines
Office of the President

BCDA'

Bases Conversion and
Development Authority

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE FOR INFRASTRUCTURE (BAC-I)

REBIDDING FOR THE RELOCATION OF UNDERGROUND UTILITIES ALONG 8TH
AVENUE

BID BULLETIN NO. 02

In order to give the prospective bidders sufficient time to diligently prepare their bids, the
BAC for Infrastructure hereby amends the schedule of bidding activities as follows:

Last Day for Request for Clarifications 06 November 2023

Last Day for the Issuance of Supplemental/Bid 08 November 2023

Bulletins
Last Day of Submission and Receipts of Bids 15 November 2023 at 9:00AM
Opening of Bids 15 November 2023 at 10:00AM

Attached is the revised Timetable of the Bidding Activities for the project.

Issued this 3rd day of November 2023.
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Rebidding for the Relocation of Underground Utilities along 8th Avenue

SCHEDULE OF ACTIVITIES*

No. Activities Time Date
1 Pre-Procurement Conference Friday, September 22, 2023
2 Advertisement/Posting of Invitation to Bid Thursday, September 28, 2023 Thursday, October 05, 2023
3 Issuance and Availability of Bidding 8:00 AM to 5:00 PM | Thursday, September 28, 2023 Tuesday, November 14, 2023
Documents 8:00 AM to 12:00 PM Wednesday, November 15, 2023
4 Pre-Bid Conference 10:00 AM Friday, October 06, 2023
5 Last Day for Request for Clarifications Monday, November 06, 2023
6 Last Day for the Issuance of Wednesday, November 08, 2023
Supplemental/Bid Bulletins
7 Last Day of Submission and Receipt of Bids 9:00am Wednesday, November 15, 2023
8 Opening of Bids 10:00am Wednesday, November 15, 2023
9 Detailed Evaluation of Bids (Technical and Thursday, November 16, 2023 Wednesday, November 22, 2023
Financial)
10 Determination of the Bidder with the Wednesday, November 22, 2023
Lowest Calculated Bid (LCB)**
11 Approval of BAC Resolution declaring LCB Wednesday, November 22, 2023
12 Issuance of Notice for Post-Qualification to Wednesday, November 22, 2023
Bidder with LCB
13 Post-Qualification of the Bidder with LCB Thursday, November 23, 2023 ] Monday, December 04, 2023
14 Determination of the Bidder with the Monday, December 04, 2023
Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid (LCRB)**
15 Issuance of Notice to Losing Bidders Monday, December 04, 2023
16 Approval of BAC Resolution declaring LCRB not later than Wednesday, December 13, 2023
1174 Approval and Issuance of Notice of Award not later than Wednesday, December 13, 2023
18 Contract Preparation, Approval and Signing not later than Friday, December 22, 2023
19 Issuance of Notice to Proceed not later than Friday, December 29, 2023
N

*Subject to change
** Dependent on health and travel restrictions and conditions






